

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Fire Department



For more information contact the Fire Department at 218-730-4391

DATE: 11/10/2015

SUBJECT: Winter Hazard Awareness Week

BY: Erik Simonson, Deputy Chief/Emergency Manager

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Informational

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE:
INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

The Minnesota Department of Public Safety in collaboration with the National Weather Service has declared November 9 – 13th Winter Hazard Awareness Week. Throughout this week I will be releasing informative press releases designed to bring us all back into the winter season mindset, and most importantly to provide important information on preparing for winter emergencies. We will also be posting this information on the Duluth Fire Department website for future reference.

To view more information click on this link: http://www.duluthmn.gov/media/402564/WHAW-Monday.pdf